REC<sup>1</sup>

03-19-2002 - 1.02022070

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 08919-074001 Client's Ref. No.: 14A-900803

ΞT

	Please record the attached original do		
Name of conveying party(	•	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Kou-Joan Cheng, Ching-Tsan Huang, Chang-Chih Chen, Tsung-Yin Tang Additional name(s) attached? 口 Yes 图 No		Academia Sinica 128, Sec. 2, Academia Sinica Road	
		Nan-Kang, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Other:</li></ul>			
Execution Date: 02/28	/2002	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):		
		cution date of the application is: 03/01/2002	
A. Patent Application No		B: Patent No(s).:    O O F F G G	l
	Additional numb	ers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	1
<ol><li>Name/address of party to document should be mail</li></ol>	whom correspondence concerning ed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
Y. ROCKY TSAO Fish & Richardson P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
		☑ Enclosed	
225 Franklin Street Boston, Massachus		☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	_
Dooton, Maddadina	501.0 02110 2001	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
		Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to ou Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	•
	To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original docu	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctionent.  3-1-42  Date	t _
		Table with a factor including a complete A attachment and do	
		Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and doc	
20397423.doc <b>D2 LINUELLER 00000091 1000</b> L	17699 40.00 OP		
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY	EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label No. <u>EL950772</u> .	<u>6</u>
	I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 t Express Mail Post Office to Addresse	hat this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Ser e with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the	/i
	Commissioner for Patents, Washingto	m, DC 20231.	
		Den, DC 20231.	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012679 FRAME: 0736** 

Attorney Docket No: 08919-074001/14A-900803

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, <u>KOU-JOAN CHENG</u> of British Columbia, Canada, <u>CHING-TSAN HUANG</u> of Taipei, Taiwan, <u>CHANG-CHIH CHEN</u> of Taipei, Taiwan, and <u>TSUNG-YIN TANG</u> of Taipei, Taiwan, hereby assign to:

Academia Sinica, a Taiwanese research institute located at:

128, Sec. 2, Academia Sinica Road Nan-Kang, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the A	ssignee"), the entire right, title
and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improve	ments which are subject of an
application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ENH	ANCING PROTEIN
THERMOSTABILITY, filed, and as	signed U.S. Serial Number
, and we authorize and request the attorneys	appointed in said application to
hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing	date and serial number of said
application when known; this assignment including said applica	ation, any and all United States
and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations gran	nted for any of said inventions or
improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing	g date of said application under
the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Pro	pperty, the Patent Cooperation
Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties o	f like purposes; and we authorize
the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own	name for patents, utility models,
design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor	rs' certificates for said inventions
and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective	ve heirs, legal representatives and
assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful ac	cts and to sign such further
applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lav	wful documents as the Assignee
may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at this 28 day of February, 2002.  WO Joan KOU-JOAN CHENG	Taiges, Taiwan
4	ite: Feb. 28 2002
	ate: February 28 , 2007

PATENT REEL: 012679 FRAME: 0737

## ASSIGNMENT Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at laiper, Taiwan,
his 2PH day of Jebruary, 2002.
CHING-TSAN HUANG
Vitness: Date: tel 24, 2002
Vitness: Date: February of 2002  Vitness: Huilin La: Date: February of 2002
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Taipei, Taiwan,
his 28rh day of February, 2002.
Chang - Chih Chen L.S.  CHANG-CHIH CHEN
Vitness: Date: February 8, 2002  Vitness: Date: February 8, 2002
Vitness: Huilan lai Date: February & 2002
The Control of the Co
$Q_{\ell}$
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Jaiper Jaiwan,
his Ithday of February, 2002.
mis-a training, 2002.
TSURGEN TANG L.S.
Witness: Date: Feb 2t, 2002
Witness: Huilin la: Date: February Ist 2002

20395519.doc

**RECORDED: 03/01/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012679 FRAME: 0738